Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2015 - 2016, 10 February 2016

Ref No: SQ16-000046

OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio

Topic: Flexible Funds

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice

Senator: Gallagher, Katy

Question:

a) How many organisations whose contracts expired December 31 2015 were advised that they would not receive ongoing funding?

b) Could we have a list of these organisations?

Answer:

a) There are four grant recipients with contracts that expired in the six month period ending 31 December 2015 who were advised that they would not receive ongoing funding in relation to the activities specified in those contracts.

b) The four grant recipients are listed below.

Biloela and District Meals on Wheels Incorporated
D&R Community Services Pty Ltd

KAL'ANG Respite Care Centre Aboriginal Corporation
Uniting Church in Australia Frontier Services

